Date Prepared:

Prepared by:
DATE
Daily
Daily

Monday - Friday

Monday - Friday

Monday -Friday
Saturday

DATE
10/9/2021

10/30/2021

11/9/2021

11/11/2021

11/18/2021

11/20/2021

12/3/2021

12/7/2021

TIME

2 - 3 times per hour

2x/MHR

6,7,8,&9AM,
Noon, 4 & 5 PM

3:00 PM

5:00 AM
5:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

1:30 PM

6:57 AM

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:25 AM

4th Quarter Issues and Program for WDKC-FM

Jessica Sandstrom, General Manager

LENGTH

45

1 to 3 Minutes

2 Minutes

1 - 2 Minutes

3 Minutes
6 Minutes

PUBLIC AFFAIRS INTERVIEWS

LENGTH

Persons Interviewed

DESCRIPTION

Weather forecast with extended
forecasts for Hazardous Weather.

PSA's highliting local events that benefit
local individuals or non-profit

Local Newscasts highlighting recent
news in our listening area.

Pet Report - listing found or missing pets
in our area

On The Farm Radio
On The Farm Radio

Description

5 Minutes

6 Minutes

5 Minutes

4 Minutes

2:15 Minutes

5:20 Minutes

4 Miniutes

4 Minutes

Ashley Wilson

Abby Thorborg -
Director of

Operations at Tioga

County Homeless
Initiative

Sydney Spencer -
Jeepers of Tioga
County

Annie Brooks -
Wreaths Across
America

Annite Brooks -
Mansfield
Foundations

Carrie Heath -
Gmeiner Art &
Cultural Center

State Representative

Clint Owlett

Anja Stam - Pop's
Culture Shoppe

Ashely is the founder of Re-written, a
local nonprofit organiztion with an event
focused on healing taking place in the
coming days.

Abby & Kevin discussed all of what TCHI
has been doing and the upcoming
ground breaking for their new facility

Discussed fundraiser for Tioga County
Humane Center.

Discussed the organization and their
Wreath laying ceremony. Keivn agreed
to match listeners in Wreath sponsors
and got sponsors for all remaining
available sponsorships for 2021

Discussed the Scocks for Scholoarshps
Campaign, that the Foundation is doing
to raise funds for their local
Scholarships.

Discussed the next 3 shows at the
Gmeiner, which is a local Free Art
Center that hosts local exhibits.

Discussed the upcoming hearing that is
set to take place on December 6th
regarding creeks and stream flooding in
the area

Kevin and Anja discussed the upcoming
Wellsboro Chirstmas on Main Street
event and all of the activities that would
be happening throughout the event.



