4th Quarter Issues and Program for WDKC-FM

 Date Prepared:

 Prepared by:
 Jessica Sandstrom, General Manager

<u>Flepared by.</u> 5	essica Sanusironi, Ger	ierai manayer		
DATE	TIME	LENGTH		DESCRIPTION
Daily	2 - 3 times per hour	:45		Weather forecast with extended forecasts for Hazardous Weather.
Daily	2x/HR	1 to 3 Minutes	3	PSA's highliting local events that benefit local individuals or non-profit
Monday - Friday	6, 7, 8, & 9 AM, Noon, 4 & 5 PM	2 Minutes		Local Newscasts highlighting recent news in our listening area.
Monday - Friday	3:00 PM	1 - 2 Minutes		Pet Report - listing found or missing pets in our area
Monday -Friday Saturday	5:00 AM 5:00 AM	3 Minutes 6 Minutes PUBLIC AFI	FAIRS INTERVIEWS	On The Farm Radio On The Farm Radio
<u>DATE</u> 10/9/2021	<u>TIME</u> 9:00AM	LENGTH 5 Minutes	Persons Interviewed Ashley Wilson	<u>Description</u> Ashely is the founder of Re-written, a local nonprofit organiztion with an event focused on healing taking place in the coming days.
10/30/2021	9:00 AM	6 Minutes	Abby Thorborg - Director of Operations at Tioga County Homeless Initiative	Abby & Kevin discussed all of what TCHI has been doing and the upcoming ground breaking for their new facility
11/9/2021	9:00 AM	5 Minutes	Sydney Spencer - Jeepers of Tioga County	Discussed fundraiser for Tioga County Humane Center.
11/11/2021	1:30 PM	4 Minutes	Annie Brooks - Wreaths Across America	Discussed the organization and their Wreath laying ceremony. Keivn agreed to match listeners in Wreath sponsors and got sponsors for all remaining available sponsorships for 2021
11/18/2021	6:57 AM	2:15 Minutes	Annite Brooks - Mansfield Foundations	Discussed the Scocks for Scholoarshps Campaign, that the Foundation is doing to raise funds for their local Scholarships.
11/20/2021	9:30 AM	5:20 Minutes	Carrie Heath - Gmeiner Art & Cultural Center	Discussed the next 3 shows at the Gmeiner, which is a local Free Art Center that hosts local exhibits.
12/3/2021	9:00 AM	4 Miniutes	State Representative Clint Owlett	Discussed the upcoming hearing that is set to take place on December 6th regarding creeks and stream flooding in the area
12/7/2021	9:25 AM	4 Minutes	Anja Stam - Pop's Culture Shoppe	Kevin and Anja discussed the upcoming Wellsboro Chirstmas on Main Street event and all of the activities that would be happening throughout the event.